

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 1941 OF 2026

Laxmi Narayan Bagad And Ors.

...Petitioner

Versus

Apcon Construction Company

...Respondents

Mr. Dhaval Sethia (*through Video-Conference*) *i/b* Mr. Sachin V. Masurkar, *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Sandeep Dilip Shinde, *for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.*

Mr. Chetan C. Agrawal *a/w* Mr. Rushikesh Bhorania, *for Respondent No. 4.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks liberty to file a compilation that he would rely upon to make submissions on this challenge under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, to a Section 17 Order passed by the Learned Arbitral Tribunal.
2. Liberty to do so, with an advance copy to the Respondents.
3. Stand over for ***Final Hearing*** on ***February 26, 2026.***

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]