

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 1941 OF 2026

Laxmi Narayan Bagad And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Apcon Construction Company ....RESPONDENT

Adv Sandeep Dilip Shinde, for Respondent No. 1 to 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN J**

**DATE : 24th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 02/04/2026 For Hearing Section 37 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**